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January 22, 1975 

• COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS 
SPECIAL MEETING 

The Board met at 4:30 P.M. to consider the County budget. Orton and Glode present, Niland absent, Orton, 
Chairman Pro-tern. A blanket raise was approved as follows: 

Deputies and Clerks,-$25.00 per month 
Undersheiiff, $75.00 per month 
Road and Bridge Employees, $25.00 per month. 

ATTEST: 

February 4, 1975 COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS 
. REGULAR MEETING 

The Board met at 10:00 A.M., all members present, Niland, Chairman. 

Minutes of meetings held January 7-8, 1975, were read and approved. 

Monthly reports of County Officers were audited and placed on file. 

The following bills were approved for payment: 

Wyoming Department of Revenue 
Postmaster 
Wyoming Department of Revenue 
Office of County Clerk 

" "County Treasurer 
" "County Assessor 
" "County Attorney 
" "County Agent 
" ·· " Clerk of Court 

Department of Revenue 
Margie M~ Meacham 
Courthouse Custodians 
Office of Sheriff 
Herbert L. Matson 
Steve R. · Smith 
Road & Bridge Department 
J.E. Cashman, M. D. 
Charles A. Bergstrand' 
Daniel L. Schinkel 
Carbon County Treasurer 
Mountain.Bell 
Health Officer 
City of Rawlins - Water Dept. 
Town of Hanna 
Northern Gas 
Northern Gas Co. 
Pacific Power & Light 
Wyoming Department of Revenue 
Continental Oil Co. 
Texaco, Inc. 
Itek Business Products 
Mary Aydelott 
International Assoc. of Assessing Officers 
Kinnaman Supply Co. 
Terry L. Jones, Court Reporter 
John Niland 
John Orton 
John Glode 
Howard L. Morse 
J. A. Chevrolet-Cadillac 
McMahon Motors 
Wyoming Highway Department 
Bel Air Inn 
Fireside.Cafe 
Sinclair Pasco Marketing 
Texaco,_Inc. 
Entennmann Rovin Co. 
Cooper Chevrolet 
Continental Oil Co. 
Bi-Rite ·Drug 
Zeiger Enterprises 
C. w. Ogburn 
Jess Oyler 
Robert Mccargar 
Jade Lodge 
E. H. Breniman 
Paul R. Fultz 
Sherry J. Rodabaugh 
Edward Tierney 
Gary A. Welton 

R & B License Plates 
Postage 
R & B License Plates 
Salaries 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

License Plates & Inspection Books 
Salary, Justice of Peace 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Fair Grounds custodian Salary 
Old Hospital custodian 
Salaries 
Health Officer, Salary 
Civil Defense 
Salary, Fire Warden 
Miscellaneous 
Phone Service 
Salaries 
Water Service 
Water Service 
Gas Service, R & B 
Gas Service 
Light Service 
R & B License Plates 
Commissioners Car Expense 
Gas 
County Clerk Supplies 
Mileage & Expense 
Supplies, Assessor 
Car Exp., Assessor 
Transcript 
Salary, Mileage & Expense 
Salary & Mileage 
Salary, Mileage & Expense 
Expense - Sheriff 
Car Expense - Sheriff 
Car Expense - Sheriff 
State Radio - Sheriff 
Expense - Sheriff 
Expense - Sheriff 
Car Expense - Sheriff 
Car Expense - Sheriff 
Supplies - Sheriff 
Car Expense - Sheriff 
Car Expense - Sheriff 
Supplies - Miscellaneous 
Car Expense - Sheriff 
Expense - Sheriff 
Expense - Sheriff 
Contract Labor - Sheriff 
Sheriff - Expense 
Expense - Sheriff 
Expense - Sheriff 
Typing Services - Sheriff 
Sheriff - Expense 
Sheriff - Expense 

15.00 
500.00 
17.00 

3658.81 
2960.54 
2019.37 
2778.41 

766.04 
1641.61 

18. 00 ' -
495.50 

1039.26 
7658.86 

367.69 
344.84 

7895.84 
164.76 

47.07 
94.15 
16.51 

1088.46 
524.78 
159.56 

24.00 
23.23 

990.66 
461.81 

3.00 
12.09 
36.01 

468.40 
34.74 
7.50 
1.02 

106.50 
615.60 
103.23 
250.56 

54.15 
249.43 
139.81 

30. 00 -
5.67 

64.90 
14.41 

172.82 
28.02 
29.20 

321.75 
43.67 

147.06 
120.16 

4.07 
40.00 
27.08 
8.37 

27.97 
20.00 
9.22 

40.00 

345 

, 


