

COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS
SPECIAL MEETING

January 22, 1975

The Board met at 4:30 P.M. to consider the County budget. Orton and Glode present, Niland absent, Orton, Chairman Pro-tem. A blanket raise was approved as follows:

Deputies and Clerks, \$25.00 per month
Undersheriff, \$75.00 per month
Road and Bridge Employees, \$25.00 per month.

ATTEST:

Mary A Bradford
County Clerk

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

John Orton
Chairman, Pro-Tem

February 4, 1975

COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS
REGULAR MEETING

The Board met at 10:00 A.M., all members present, Niland, Chairman.

Minutes of meetings held January 7-8, 1975, were read and approved.

Monthly reports of County Officers were audited and placed on file.

The following bills were approved for payment:

Wyoming Department of Revenue	R & B License Plates	15.00
Postmaster	Postage	500.00
Wyoming Department of Revenue	R & B License Plates	17.00
Office of County Clerk	Salaries	3658.81
" " County Treasurer	"	2960.54
" " County Assessor	"	2019.37
" " County Attorney	"	2778.41
" " County Agent	"	766.04
" " Clerk of Court	"	1641.61
Department of Revenue	License Plates & Inspection Books	18.00
Margie M. Meacham	Salary, Justice of Peace	495.50
Courthouse Custodians	Salaries	1039.26
Office of Sheriff	Salaries	7658.86
Herbert L. Matson	Fair Grounds Custodian Salary	367.69
Steve R. Smith	Old Hospital Custodian	344.84
Road & Bridge Department	Salaries	7895.84
J. E. Cashman, M. D.	Health Officer, Salary	164.76
Charles A. Bergstrand	Civil Defense	47.07
Daniel L. Schinkel	Salary, Fire Warden	94.15
Carbon County Treasurer	Miscellaneous	16.51
Mountain Bell	Phone Service	1088.46
Health Officer	Salaries	524.78
City of Rawlins - Water Dept.	Water Service	159.56
Town of Hanna	Water Service	24.00
Northern Gas	Gas Service, R & B	23.23
Northern Gas Co.	Gas Service	990.66
Pacific Power & Light	Light Service	461.81
Wyoming Department of Revenue	R & B License Plates	3.00
Continental Oil Co.	Commissioners Car Expense	12.09
Texaco, Inc.	Gas	36.01
Itek Business Products	County Clerk Supplies	468.40
Mary Aydelott	Mileage & Expense	34.74
International Assoc. of Assessing Officers	Supplies, Assessor	7.50
Kinnaman Supply Co.	Car Exp., Assessor	1.02
Terry L. Jones, Court Reporter	Transcript	106.50
John Niland	Salary, Mileage & Expense	615.60
John Orton	Salary & Mileage	103.23
John Glode	Salary, Mileage & Expense	250.56
Howard L. Morse	Expense - Sheriff	54.15
J. A. Chevrolet-Cadillac	Car Expense - Sheriff	249.43
McMahon Motors	Car Expense - Sheriff	139.81
Wyoming Highway Department	State Radio - Sheriff	30.00
Bel Air Inn	Expense - Sheriff	5.67
Fireside Cafe	Expense - Sheriff	64.90
Sinclair Pasco Marketing	Car Expense - Sheriff	14.41
Texaco, Inc.	Car Expense - Sheriff	172.82
Entennmann Rovin Co.	Supplies - Sheriff	28.02
Cooper Chevrolet	Car Expense - Sheriff	29.20
Continental Oil Co.	Car Expense - Sheriff	321.75
Bi-Rite Drug	Supplies - Miscellaneous	43.67
Zeiger Enterprises	Car Expense - Sheriff	147.06
C. W. Ogburn	Expense - Sheriff	120.16
Jess Oyler	Expense - Sheriff	4.07
Robert McCargar	Contract Labor - Sheriff	40.00
Jade Lodge	Sheriff - Expense	27.08
E. H. Breniman	Expense - Sheriff	8.37
Paul R. Fultz	Expense - Sheriff	27.97
Sherry J. Rodabaugh	Typing Services - Sheriff	20.00
Edward Tierney	Sheriff - Expense	9.22
Gary A. Welton	Sheriff - Expense	40.00